- 1 HR117
- 2 190621-1
- 3 By Representative Tuggle
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-JAN-18

1	190621-1:n:01/29/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-551
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING DEBRA J. OLIVER FOR OUTSTANDING
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Debra J. Oliver for outstanding professional
13	achievement after 25 years of service with Alexander City
14	Housing Authority on January 31, 2018; and
15	WHEREAS, Debra J. Oliver embarked on her service
16	with Alexander City Housing Authority on December 15, 1992;
17	she contributed exceptional direction in several roles
18	including Section 8 Clerk, Resident Relations Clerk-Secretary,
19	General Assistant for Housing Operations, Housing Programs
20	Rental and Occupancy Clerk, Assistant Property Manager, and
21	Property Manager for AMP 1; and
22	WHEREAS, her Asset Management Property has regularly
23	received recognition as a High Performer by HUD's Public
24	Housing Assessment System; a special retirement event is being
25	held in her honor on January 31, 2018; and
26	WHEREAS, through the years, Debra J. Oliver has
27	earned widespread admiration and respect for her tireless

dedication and exceptional abilities, and she is truly

deserving of special recognition and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF

THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Debra J. Oliver is highly

honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her

in deepest admiration and appreciation for her immeasurable

service as well as with sincere best wishes for continued

success in all future endeavors.